

4-H Summer Camp Trailer/RV Application 2024

All adult guests staying onsite <u>must</u> be listed below and <u>must</u> complete the adult volunteer leader enrollment process.	
This application is for information and identification Applicant must be a 4-H Summer Camp Adult Volunt accepted.	ourposes only. eer. All fields must be completed for the application to be
Adult Volunteer Name:	
Guest Name:	Adult 🔲 Child(ren) 🗖
Guest Name	Adult 🗖 Child(ren) 🗖
Guest Name:	enrollment process.
4-H Camper(s) Name:	
Applicant's relation to 4-H Camper(s):	
*As an Adult Volunteer, you may be called upon to as in which you can be reached during these times.	ssist with youth, day or night. Please list a phone number
Phone:	
Please label the diagram according to your trailer spe Please draw any slide-outs that your trailer has.	ecifications:
	Length:ft (including hitch)
	Width:ft (including slides you will have out)
License Plate #:	
Trailer Make & Model:	
Description of Trailer (Name, Color, etc.)	

Signature of Adult Volunteer

Date

By signing you agree to the rules and terms listed on the reverse of this form.

4-H Summer Camp Trailer/RV Application 2024

Camp Rules

Welcome to the Glenn County 4-H Summer Camp! We ask that while staying at Camp Tehama you observe the following rules and regulations of the RV park. These rules and regulations are <u>in addition</u> to the 4-H Camp Rules and Code of Conduct.

Camp Rules:

- Speed Limit: 5 MPH
- Quite Hours: 10:00 p.m. 6:00 a.m.
- Applications are required for Trailers RVs on premises.
- Drugs, weapons, fighting, lewd conduct, reckless driving, speeding are not permitted.
- Selling, advertising, or distribution of any product (including alcohol) is prohibited.
- Non-contained fires for cooking or heating are not permitted.
- Pets are not allowed on the premises.
- Any type of fencing, barriers, pallets, etc. are not permitted.
- All guests/ visitors must be checked-in with the 4-H Camp Director of Glenn County 4-H Staff.
- Any individual who becomes a nuisance will be asked to leave the grounds.
- All occupants and guests must obey all posted rules, as well as any direction given by the Glenn County Cooperative Extension Staff or Camp Director. Failure to comply with the campground regulations can result in eviction or other action.
- Trailer and RVs are not allowed to be connected to any sewer or electrical utilities at any time.
- Use of the facilities and equipment will be at the guest and visitor's own risk. Neither the owners nor the management can be held responsible for accidents, injuries, or loss of property due to fire, theft, accidents, or an act of God. You assume all risks associated with entering the campground not limited to but including your persons, your animals and your vehicles.